only, subject to the 6ccupation by the monthly tenants

and daily Vendors and the terms, conditions and

stipulations contained thereinunder.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that :-

In pursuance of the said Agreement and in

consideration of the sum of Rs.55,50,000/- (Rupees

Fifty five lakhs and fifty thousand) only paid by the

Purchaser to the Vendor on or before the execution

of these presents (the receipt whereof the Vendor

abovenamed cloth hereb;r as well as by the Memo of

Contd..

Consideration hereinunder written, admit and

acknowledge and of and from the same and every